

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2138

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2015


CHITRAKOOT DHAM IN PILGRIM CIRCUIT


2138. SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


 (a) whether the Railways have received request to include

Chitrakoot Dham railway station in pilgrim circuit which is also a world famous pilgrim spot in the country; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the

Railways in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): Presently, there is no such proposal. However, promotion of tourism by linking tourist places with tourist trains is a continuous process based on market demand, operational feasibility and availability of resources.

***

